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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 2021-015089-CA-01
SECTION: CA43
JUDGE: Michael Hanzman

Manuel Drezner
Plaintiff{(s)

VS.

Champlain Towers South Condominium Association Inc
Defendant(s)
/

ORDER TO APPEAR FOR STATUS CONFERENCE VIA ZOOM

THIS CAUSE is before the Court Sua sponte. Given the resurgence of the
COVID 19 pandemic, and the resulting mask mandate issued by Chief Judge
Sayfie, the Court has determined that the status conference scheduled
for Wednesday, August 4, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. shall be conducted via Zoom only.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida on this 30th day of July,
2021.
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Hon. Michael Hanzman

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
Electronically Signed

No Further Judicial Action Required on THIS MOTION

CLERK TO RECLOSE CASE IF POST JUDGMENT
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Electronically Served:

Aaron Podhurst, apodhurst@podhurst.com

Aaron Podhurst, dricker@podhurst.com

Adam Moskowitz, adam@moskowitz-law.com

Adam Moskowitz, dione@moskowitz-law.com

Adam Moskowitz, service@moskowitz-law.com

Alfred Armas, alfred@armaslaw.com

Alison E Patino, apatino@patinolaw.com

Amanda Anderson, AAnderson@insurance-counsel.com
Andrew B. Yaffa, aby@grossmanroth.com

Andrew B. Yaffa, omb@grossmanroth.com

Anthony Perez, aperez@hsmpa.com

Aron Raskas, araskas@gunster.com

Aron Raskas, avalido@gunster.com

Aron Raskas, eservice@gunster.com

Benjamin Fernandez, IV, bfernandez@silvasilva.com
Benjamin Fernandez, IV, tgomez@silvasilva.com
Bradford R. Sohn, brad@sohn.com

Bradford R. Sohn, service.bradsohnlaw@gmail.com
Bradley J Edwards, staff.efile@epllc.com

Bradley J Edwards, brad@epllc.com

Bradley J Edwards, maria@epllc.com

Brian S Dervishi, bdervishi@wdpalaw.com

Brian S Dervishi, service@wdpalaw.com

Carolyn M. Luna, cluna@patinolaw.com

David L Rosinsky Esq., LUKSFLL-Pleadings@LS-LAW.COM
David L Rosinsky Esq., Drosinsky@insurancedefense.net
David L Rosinsky Esq., drosenbaum@jinsurancedefense.net
David M. Murray, dmmurray@miami-airport.com

David M. Murray, dmmurray(@miami-airport.com

David M. Murray, rmartin@miami-airport.com

David M. Wells, dwells@gunster.com

David M. Wells, dculmer@gunster.com

David M. Wells, eservice@gunster.com

David Stanoch, david@honiklaw.com

Dorian N. Daggs, ddaggs@hsmpa.com

Dustin C. Blumenthal, dblumenthal@goldbergsegalla.com
Dustin C. Blumenthal, ppowers@goldbergsegalla.com
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Eric S Kay, ekay@kttlaw.com

Eric S Kay, ga@kttlaw.com

Gonzalo Dorta, grd@dortalaw.com

Gonzalo R Dorta, grd@dortalaw.com

Gonzalo R Dorta, jpedraza@dortalaw.com
Gonzalo R Dorta, jgonzalez@dortalaw.com
Graham LippSmith, g@lippsmith.com

Graham LippSmith, mb@lippsmith.com
Graham LippSmith, cca@lippsmith.com

Harley S. Tropin Esq., hst@kttlaw.com

Harley S. Tropin Esq., sf@kttlaw.com

Harley S. Tropin Esq., pm@kttlaw.com

Harley Tropin, hst@kttlaw.com

Henry N. Wixon, henry.wixon@nist.gov

JOHN H RUIZ, jruiz@msprecoverylawfirm.com
JOHN H RUIZ, serve@msprecoverylawfirm.com
JOHN H RUIZ, jruiz@msprecovery.com

Janel C. Diamond, jdiamond@gunster.com
Javier A. Lopez Esq., jal@kttlaw.com

Javier A. Lopez Esq., ya@kttlaw.com

Javier A. Lopez Esq., fsr@kttlaw.com

Javier Zapata, jzapata@miamidade.gov

Jeffrey Michael Cohen, jmcohen@cfjblaw.com
Jeffrey Michael Cohen, mramudo@carltonfields.com
Jeffrey Michael Cohen, miaecf(@cfdom.net

Joel L McNabney, joel.mcnabney@clydeco.us
Joel L McNabney, Audrie.Finney@clydeco.us
Joel L McNabney, miainsfilings@clydeco.us
John B. Morgan, jmorgan@forthepeople.com
John B. Morgan, kmitnik@forthepeople.com
John B. Morgan, andrew(@forthepeople.com
John Davis, jdavis@slackdavis.com

John H. Ruiz, jruiz@msprecoverylawfirm.com
John H. Ruiz, serve@msprecoverylawfirm.com
John H. Ruiz, afernandez@msprecoverylawfirm.com
John Scarola, scarolateam(@searcylaw.com
John Scarola, mmccann@searcylaw.com
Jonathan E Kanov, jekanov@mdwcg.com
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Jonathan E Kanov, kafriday@mdwcg.com

Jordi Guso, jguso@bergersingerman.com

Jordi Guso, drt@bergersingerman.com

Jordi Guso, fsellers@bergersingerman.com

Jorge L. Piedra, jpiedra@kttlaw.com

Jorge L. Piedra, ga@kttlaw.com

Jorge Silva, jsilva@silvasilva.com

Jorge Silva, csilva@silvasilva.com

Jorge Silva, hsoto@silvasilva.com

Judd G. Rosen, pleadings@goldbergandrosen.com
Judd G. Rosen, jgrsecy@goldbergandrosen.com
Kara Rockenbach Link, kara@linkrocklaw.com
Kara Rockenbach Link, david@linkrocklaw.com
Kara Rockenbach Link, troy@linkrocklaw.com
Karen B Parker, kparker@kbparkerlaw.com

Karen B Parker, fmartinez@kbparkerlaw.com
Karen B Parker, ebacker@kbparkerlaw.com

Kerry L. Burns, kburns@bergersingerman.com
Kerry L. Burns, efile@bergersingerman.com

Laura Adams, lauraadams@miamisao.com

Lauren E. Morse, laurenm@miamidade.gov
Lauren E. Morse, olgal @miamidade.gov

Lauren E. Morse, hern@miamidade.gov

Lauren Morse, lauren.morse(@miamidade.gov

Luis Eduardo Suarez, Isuarez@hsmpa.com

Luis Eduardo Suarez, rlax@hsmpa.com

Luis Eduardo Suarez, filings@hsmpa.com

Manual Arteaga-Gomez, aag@grossmanroth.com
Mark A Boyle, Eservice@Insurance-Counsel.com
Mark A Boyle, MBoyle@Insurance-Counsel.com
Mark A Boyle, InsuranceCounsel2050@gmail.com
Mark J. Heise, mheise@hsmpa.com

Matthew Wildner, mjwildner@mdwcg.com
Matthew Wildner, kafriday@mdwcg.com

Michael Caballero, mcaballero@hsmpa.com
Michael 1. Goldberg, michael.goldberg@akerman.com
Michael I. Goldberg, charlene.cerda@akerman.com
Michael 1. Goldberg, kimberly.smiley@akerman.com
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Mustafa Hasan Dandashly, pleadings@goldbergandrosen.com
Mustafa Hasan Dandashly, mdandashly@goldbergandrosen.com
Mustafa Hasan Dandashly, evelyn@goldbergandrosen.com
Nicole Juarez, njuarez@hsmpa.com

Patricia Melville, pmelville@hsmpa.com

Paul A. Avron, pavron@bergersingerman.com

Paul Jon Layne, playne@silvasilva.com

Paul Jon Layne, mromera@silvasilva.com

Paul Jon Layne, vramos@silvasilva.com

Paul S Singerman, singerman@bergersingerman.com

Paul S Singerman, mdiaz@bergersingerman.com

Paul S Singerman, drt@bergersingerman.com

Rachel W. Furst, rwf@grossmanroth.com

Ralph George Patino, service@patinolaw.com

Ralph George Patino, rpatino@patinolaw.com

Ralph George Patino, cluna@patinolaw.com

Rami Shmuely, rshmuely@cmslawgroup.com

Ricardo Manoel Martinez-Cid, rmcid@podhurst.com
Ricardo Manoel Martinez-Cid, RMCTeam@podhurst.com
Ricardo Manoel Martinez-Cid, Ibarrington@podhurst.com
Robert J. Mongeluzzi, rmongeluzzi@smbb.com

Robert J. Mongeluzzi, jgoodman@smbb.com

Robert J. Mongeluzzi, sdordick@smbb.com

Rosalyn Lax, rlax@hsmpa.com

Ruben Honik, ruben@honiklaw.com

Ryan J. Yaffa, rjy@grossmanroth.com

STEVEN JEFFREY BRODIE, sbrodie@carltonfields.com
STEVEN JEFFREY BRODIE, Idelpino@carltonfields.com
Seth M Lehrman, staff.efile@epllc.com

Seth M Lehrman, seth@epllc.com

Seth M Lehrman, iris@epllc.com

Stuart Z Grossman, szg@grossmanroth.com

Stuart Z Grossman, lka@grossmanroth.com

Tal J Lifshitz, tjl@kttlaw.com

Tal J Lifshitz, ya@kttlaw.com

Tal J. Lifshitz, tjl@kttlaw.com

Tal J. Lifshitz, ya@kttlaw.com

Valerie Shea, vshea@goldbergsegalla.com
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William P. Mulligan, wpm@grossmanroth.com
William P. Mulligan, lka@grossmanroth.com
Yechezkel Rodal, chezky@forthepeople.com
Yechezkel Rodal, rmongeluzzi@smbb.com
Yechezkel Rodal, jgoodman@smbb.com
Yechezkel Rodal, chezky@forthepeople.com
Yitzhak Levin, ylevin@]levinlitigation.com
Yitzhak Levin, service@levinlitigation.com

Physically Served:
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